

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 96 OF 2024

Mr. Miteshsinh Ishwarsinh ParmarAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Parbhubhai Somlabhai Bhagat And Others...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 33493 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 96 OF 2024

Mr. Miteshsinh Ishwarsinh ParmarPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Parbhubhai Somlabhai Bhagat And Others...RESPONDENT

Mr. Ram Apte, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Mayuresh S Lagu i/by Mr.
Sagar Patil for Appellant

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Mr. Darshil Shah i/by Kalpesh Joshi
Associates for Respondents

(For Hearing)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)