

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 96 OF 2024

Mr. Miteshsinh Ishwarsinh Parmar .. Appellant
V/s.
Mr. Parbhubhai Somlabhai Bhagat And Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 33493 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 96 OF 2024

Mr. Shashank Dubey h/f Mr. Mayuresh Lagu for Appellant.
Mr. Narendra Devvansh i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Respondent no. 10.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. As and by way of a last chance, stand over to 22nd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil